Join a Parkinson's Disease and parkinsonism research study without ever leaving your home

PARTICIPANTS NEEDED





Did you know?

People with Parkinson's Disease and parkinsonism have a higher risk of fractures (breaking bones).

Help us find a solution.

The TOPAZ study will test if a medicine called zoledronate can prevent fractures in people with Parkinson's Disease and parkinsonism. A team of doctors who are experts in bone health and Parkinson's Disease are leading the study. The use of zoledronate in this study is investigational.

You can join if you:

- Have Parkinson's Disease or parkinsonism.
- Are 60 years old or older.

This study is done from your home!

- If you are eligible for the study, a nurse will come to your home to give you a short exam.
- You'll receive a one-time dose of the study treatment (either zoledronic acid or a placebo).
- During the study, we will contact you every four months to check if you have had any new fractures.

Want to learn more about joining TOPA7?

Ready to join? Visit **topazstudy.org** and enter invitation code

BOSTON

or call: **1-800-4PD-INFO** (1-800-473-4636)

This study is endorsed by:





вис கூகம் கூடும்பெற்றை உள்ள llment & \$50 per year during the study. IRB NUMBER: H-41524 IRB APPROVAL DATE: 07/06/2021